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Sr 

No. 

In pursuance of Services Department (ACP Cell)'s Order No. 35 dated 14.11.2024, 
approval of the lHead of the Department is conveyed for granting Non functional Selection 
Grade (NFSG) benefits in Pay Matrix Level-6 (Pre-revised GP 4200) with effect from 
01.07.2023 to the following Senior Assistants posted in Headquarter, Revenue 
Department in accordance with the instructions contained in OM No. 20/49/2009 
CS.l(B) dated 22.06.2011 and Order No.58 dated 03.02.2015 of Services Department, 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi: 

2 

4 

5 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DEL|I 

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCl) 
5, SHAM NATH MARG, NEW DELHI 

Name 

(Sh./Smt.) 

Yogesh Kumar 

Naveen Kumar 
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Vikas Kumar 

Pawan Kumar 

Kavita Kumari 

Design. 

Sr. Asstt. 

Sr. Asstt. 

Sr. AsStL. 

St. Asstt. 

ORDER 

Sr. AssU 

DOB 

28.07.1983 

09.03.1980 

20.06.1980 

10.07.1982 

Dated: 

i0.05.1980 

Date of 

promotion to 
Grade-iHI 

29.06.2018 

29.06.2018 

29.06.2018 

29.06.2018 

29.06.2018 

Date of 
Eligibility 
oiNFSG 

01.07.2023 

01.07.2023 

01.07.2023 

01.07.2023 

01.07.2023 

The grant of Non Functional Selection Grade (NISG) is further subject to the following 
conditions: 
1. The officials concerned are allowed to exercise the option, if any, under FR-22 within 

one month of the issuance of the order' granting the MACP. 
2. The grant of Non Functional Selection Grade is subject to the undertaking that in the 
event of overpayment, which may be detected at a later stage, the same will be recovered 
from their pay. 
3. If, there is any change in the date of eligibility list in respect of any of the Grade-l|I/Sr.Asst. 
mentioned in above order in future, due to addition or deletion of names in the eligibility list 

they will have no claim over date of eligibility 
This issue with the prior approval of ACS(Revenue)-Cum- Divisional Commissioner. 

Section Oicér (GA Br.) 
Revenue Departnent 
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Copy for information & further action to: 

1. Dy. Secretary, Services Department (ACP Cell) with reference to order no.35 dtd14.1124 
2,8r. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website of 

Revenue department. 
3. DDO, Accounts Branch, Revenue (IHQ) 
4. PAO concerned through DDO, Revenue (HQ). 
5. Officials concerned 

6. personal file and Service Book of concerned officiaks. 
6. Guard file. 
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Section officer (GA Br.) 
Revenue Depariment 
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