## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, NEW DELHI

No. F. 1(132)/2023/GA/DC/HQ/NFSG/000745385/11/D

Dated: 10/01/2025

## <u>ORDER</u>

In pursuance of Services Department (ACP Cell)'s Order No. 35 dated 14.11.2024, approval of the Head of the Department is conveyed for granting Non functional Selection Grade (NFSG) benefits in Pay Matrix Level-6 (Pre-revised GP 4200) with effect from 01.07.2023 to the following Senior Assistants posted in Headquarter, Revenue Department in accordance with the instructions contained in OM No. 20/49/2009-CS.II(B) dated 22.06.2011 and Order No.58 dated 03.02.2015 of Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi:-

Sr	Name	Design.	DOB	Date of	Date of
No.	(Sh./Smt.)			promotion to	Eligibility
			7	Grade-III	of NFSG
1	Yogesh Kumar	Sr. Asstt.	28.07.1983	29.06.2018	01.07.2023
2	Naveen Kumar	Sr. Asstt.	09.03.1980	29.06.2018	01.07.2023
3	Vikas Kumar	Sr. Asstt.	20.06.1980	29.06.2018	01.07.2023
4	Pawan Kumar	Sr. Asstt.	10.07.1982	29.06.2018	01.07.2023
5	Kavita Kumari	Sr. Asstt.	10.05.1980	29.06.2018	01.07.2023

The grant of Non Functional Selection Grade (NFSG) is further subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. The officials concerned are allowed to exercise the option, if any, under FR-22 within one month of the issuance of the order granting the MACP.
- 2. The grant of Non Functional Selection Grade is subject to the undertaking that in the event of overpayment, which may be detected at a later stage, the same will be recovered from their pay.
- 3. If, there is any change in the date of eligibility list in respect of any of the Grade-III/Sr.Asstt. mentioned in above order in future, due to addition or deletion of names in the eligibility list. they will have no claim over date of eligibility

This issue with the prior approval of ACS(Revenue)-Cum- Divisional Commissioner.

Section Officer (GA Br.)
Revenue Department

## No. F. 1(132)/2023/GA/DC/HQ/NFSG/000745385///o

Dated: 10/01/2025

Copy for information & further action to:

- 1. Dy. Secretary, Services Department (ACP Cell) with reference to order no.35 dtd14.1124
- 2.8r. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website of Revenue department.
- 3. DDO, Accounts Branch, Revenue (HQ)
- 4. PAO concerned through DDO, Revenue (HQ).
- 5. Officials concerned
- 6. personal file and Service Book of concerned officiaks.
- 6. Guard file.

Section Officer (GA Br.)
Revenue Department

Page 1 of 2